STATE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

100 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 870
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

January 6, 2010

MEMORANDUM
TO: Recipients of the 2004-2007 Alabama State Health Plan
FROM: Alva M. Lambert

Executive Director

SUBJECT:  Statistical Update to the 2004-2007 Alabama State Health Plan

Enclosed are statistical updates to the 2004-2007 Alabama State Health Plan. The
following sections should be replaced:

410-2-4-.10 Psychiatric Care, pages 155, 155A, and 156

This update is being reissued due to the expiration of the CON for 95 beds located at the
former Physicians Medical Center Carraway located in Jefferson County. The CON was
deemed to have expired by the Agency on 10/31/2009, exactly 12 months after the final
closure of the facility, and the beds have subsequently been returned to the inventory.

AML/blw

Enclosures: As stated

MAILING ADDRESS: P.0. BOX 303025, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36130-3025
PHONE: (334) 242-4103  FAX: (334) 242-4113



COUNTY
Autauga
Baldwin
Barbour
Bullock

Butler
Calhoun

Clarke
Colbert
Covington
Crenshaw

Cullman
Dale

DeKalb

Elmore
Etowah

Geneva
Houston

Jackson
Jefferson

Lauderdale
Lee
Madison

Marengo
Marion
Mobile

PSYCHIATRIC BEDS AUTHORIZED

FACILITY

*Prattville Baptist Hospital

*Gulf Coast Psychiatric

Medical Center Barbour

Bullock County Hospital

*Bullock County Hospital

L. V. Stabler Memorial Hospital
Jacksonville Medical Center
Northeast AL Regional Medical Center
Grove Hill Memorial Hospital
*Shoals Hospital - x

Mizell Memorial Hospital

Crenshaw Community Hospital
Professional Resources Management Psychiatric Services, LLC
**Cullman Regional Medical Center
Dale Medical Center

*Dale Medical Center

DeKalb Regional Medical Center
*DeKalb Regional Medical Center
Community Hospital, Inc.

Gadsden Regional Medical Center
Mountain View Hospital

Riverview Regional Medical Center
*Riverview Regional Medical Center
Wiregrass Medical Center

Laurel Oaks Behavioral Health Center
Southeast Alabama Medical Center
*Southeast Alabama Medical Center
*North Jackson Healthcare Authority
UAB Medical West

Baptist Medical Center - Princeton
Trinity Medical Center

Brookwood Medical Center

Hill Crest Behavioral Health Services
University of Alabama Hospital
*Brookwood Medical Center
*University of Alabama Hospital

*St. Vincent's Medical Center
Cooper Green Medical Center

Eliza Coffee Memorial Hospital

East Alabama Medical Center
Huntsville Hospital, The

Crestwood Medical Center

*BHC at Huntsville, Inc.

Bryan W. Whitfield Memorial Hospital
Northwest Medical Center

Mobile Infirmary

155

BEDS
48
66
18
11
20
13
10
35

30
12
15
24
20
12
13
13

10
25
68
15
10
16
24
19
50
21
15
25
64
93
94
78
45
30
80
14
20
28
35
12
20
10
10
49



Montgomery Baptist Medical Center South 32

River Region Hospital, LLC 60

Morgan Decatur General West 64
Hartselle Medical Center 20

*BHC at Huntsville 20

Pickens Pickens County Medical Center, Inc. 10
Randolph Randolph Medical Center 10
Talladega  Citizens Baptist Medical Center 15
Coosa Valley Medical Center 15

Tuscaloosa Northport Medical Center 54
Walker Walker Baptist Medical Center 40
5-Jan-10 Total Beds: 1695

*Denotes CON issued, project pending completion
***Beds transferred from Woodland Medical Center
x - Beds transferred from Eliza Coffee Memorial Hospital

155A



PSYCHIATRIC BED NEED FOR ALABAMA

Population 2012 Total beds needed Existing Beds | Net Need/(Excess)
(5 years & over) | (37.1/100,000 population)

4,601,726 1,707 1,695 12

5-Jan-10

166




